
98.9 milesDoggett Mountain Challenge 2021

Leg Dir Type Notes Total
→ Right Turn right onto NC-213 W/Cascade St 0.1

0.6 ← Left Turn left onto Gabriels Creek Rd 0.7
0.5 ← Left Slight left to stay on Gabriels Creek Rd 1.2
1.5 → Right Turn right onto White Oak Rd 2.7
1.6 → Right Turn right onto Bull Creek Rd 4.3
0.2 ← Left Turn left onto Hazel Brook Ln 4.5
1.6 ↑ Straight Continue onto Bend of Ivy Rd 6.2
0.8 ← Left Turn left onto Silvers Mill Rd 7.0
1.3 ← Left Turn left onto NC-213 W 8.3
0.8 ↑ Straight Stay on NC-213 9.0
0.8 ↑ Straight Continue onto State Rd 1198/Hayes Run Rd 9.8
1.4 → Right Turn right onto S Main St 11.3
0.9 ← Left Turn left onto Baileys Branch Rd 12.2
0.5 → Right Turn right to stay on Baileys Branch Rd 12.7
3.8 ↑ Straight Continue onto Meadows Town Rd 16.5
5.7 → Right Turn right onto NC-63 W 22.1
3.5 ↑ Food Rest Stop #1 (on left) 25.6
10.6 → Right Turn right onto NC-209 N 36.2
1.4 ↑ Food Rest Stop #2 37.6
13.8 ↑ Straight Continue onto US-25 S/US-70 E/Bridge St 51.3
5.0 ↑ Food Rest Stop #3 56.3
0.1 ← Left Turn left onto NC-208 N 56.5
3.5 → Right Turn right onto NC-212 N 60.0
4.9 ↑ Food Rest Stop #4 64.9
7.1 → Right Turn right to stay on NC-212 N 72.0
1.6 ↑ Food Rest Stop #5 73.6
0.6 ↑ Straight Continue onto TN-352 74.2
4.2 → Right Turn right onto Old Asheville Hwy 78.4
7.7 ↑ Food Rest Stop #6 86.1
10.1 → Right Turn right onto Higgins Br Rd 96.2
0.1 ← Left Turn left onto Main St 96.3
2.3 → Right Turn right onto Bailey St 98.6
0.2 ← Left Turn left onto Athletic St 98.8


